Table 1

Gross value of construction works performed

by main contractors in Q1 2016 #

(HK$Mn)

Value in
nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total
Compared with Q1 2015
Seasonally adjusted overall total
[Compared with Q4 2015]

Construction works at private sector sites
Compared with Q1 2015

Construction works at public sector sites
Compared with Q1 2015

Construction works at locations other than sites
Compared with Q1 2015

58,373
+8.9%
57,619
[-1.1%]

17,563
+13.1%

19,088
+3.0%

21,722
+11.1%

37,597
+5.3%
37,162
[-1.1%]

10,690
+7.4%

13,103
+0.2%

13,804
+8.8%

# Provisional figures.



Table 2

Gross value of construction works performed

by main contractors in 2015 *

(HK$Mn)

Value in
nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total 223,947 146,978

Compared with 2014 +12.1% +6.3%
Construction works at private sector sites 67,781 42,522

Compared with 2014 +25.6% +17.9%
Construction works at public sector sites 77,242 53,776

Compared with 2014 +12.2% +5.6%
Construction works at locations other than sites 78,924 50,680

Compared with 2014 +2.6% -1.2%
* Revised figures.

Table 3
Gross value of construction works performed
by main contractors in Q4 2015 *
(HK$Mn)

Value in
nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total
Compared with Q4 2014
Seasonally adjusted overall total
[Compared with Q3 2015]

Construction works at private sector sites
Compared with Q4 2014

Construction works at public sector sites
Compared with Q4 2014

Construction works at locations other than sites
Compared with Q4 2014

60,815
+12.1%
58,263
[+2.2%]

18,119
+18.7%

21,585
+14.1%

21,111
+5.1%

39,536
+6.5%
37,586
[+0.8%]

11,147
+11.3%

14,948
+8.9%

13,441
+0.4%

* Revised figures.



