Table 1
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in Q1 2016 #

	(HK\$Mn)
Value in	Value at constant
nominal terms	(2000) market prices
58,373	37,597
+8.9%	+5.3%
57,619	37,162
[-1.1%]	[-1.1%]
17,563	10,690
+13.1%	+7.4%
19,088	13,103
+3.0%	+0.2%
21,722	13,804
+11.1%	+8.8%
	nominal terms  58,373 +8.9% 57,619 [-1.1%]  17,563 +13.1%  19,088 +3.0%  21,722

<sup>#</sup> Provisional figures.

Table 2
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in 2015 \*

		(HK\$Mn)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	223,947	146,978
Compared with 2014	+12.1%	+6.3%
Construction works at private sector sites	67,781	42,522
Compared with 2014	+25.6%	+17.9%
Construction works at public sector sites	77,242	53,776
Compared with 2014	+12.2%	+5.6%
Construction works at locations other than sites	78,924	50,680
Compared with 2014	+2.6%	-1.2%

<sup>\*</sup> Revised figures.

Table 3
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in Q4 2015 \*

		(HK\$Mn)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	60,815	39,536
Compared with Q4 2014	+12.1%	+6.5%
Seasonally adjusted overall total	58,263	37,586
[Compared with Q3 2015]	[+2.2%]	[+0.8%]
Construction works at private sector sites	18,119	11,147
Compared with Q4 2014	+18.7%	+11.3%
Construction works at public sector sites	21,585	14,948
Compared with Q4 2014	+14.1%	+8.9%
Construction works at locations other than sites	21,111	13,441
Compared with Q4 2014	+5.1%	+0.4%

<sup>\*</sup> Revised figures.